504308615 04/05/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4355296

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ZHONGTIAN LI			03/01/2016	
ALISON JOAN LENNON			03/17/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	NEWSC	NEWSOUTH INNOVATIONS PTY LIMITED		
Street Address:	RUPER	RUPERT MYERS BUILDING		
Internal Address:	GATE 1	GATE 14, BARKER STREET, UNSW		
City:	SYDNE	SYDNEY		
State/Country:	AUSTR	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2052	2052		
Application Number:		15517156		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to	15517156 414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to if provided;	414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 4 r	414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 114-271-6560 nkeipdocket@michaelbest.com	e sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to if provided; 4 r e: N	414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 114-271-6560 nkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLI	e sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 4 r e: N	414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 114-271-6560 nkeipdocket@michaelbest.com	e sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (be sent to if provided; 4 r e: N	414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 14-271-6560 nkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLI 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE	e sent via US Mail. P (MKE)	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 4 r e: N	414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 114-271-6560 nkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLI 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300	e sent via US Mail. P (MKE)	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (be sent to if provided; 4 r e: N 1 S NUMBER:	414)277-0656 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 14-271-6560 nkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLI 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	e sent via US Mail. P (MKE)	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	E DATA (be sent to if provided; 4 r e: N 1 S NUMBER:	414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 14-271-6560 nkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLI 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 043153-9284-US01	e sent via US Mail. P (MKE)	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (be sent to if provided; 4 r e: N 1 S NUMBER:	414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 14-271-6560 nkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLI 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 043153-9284-US01 DAVID R. PRICE	e sent via US Mail. P (MKE)	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA (be sent to if provided; 4 r e: N 1 S NUMBER:	414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 14-271-6560 nkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLI 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 043153-9284-US01 DAVID R. PRICE /drp/	e sent via US Mail. P (MKE)	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=20695461_043	E DATA (be sent to if provided; 4 r 2 r 2 r 2 r 3 r 2 r 3 r 2 r 2 r 2 r 2	414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 14-271-6560 nkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLI 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 043153-9284-US01 DAVID R. PRICE /drp/ 04/05/2017 S01_Executed_Assignmentas_	e sent via US Mail. P (MKE)	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=20695461_043	E DATA (be sent to if provided; 4 r 2	414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 14-271-6560 nkeipdocket@michaelbest.com MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLI 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300 MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 043153-9284-US01 DAVID R. PRICE /drp/ 04/05/2017	e sent via US Mail. P (MKE) 	

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Australian company having its principal place of business at: Rupert Myers Building, Gate 14, Barker Street, UNSW SYDNEY, NSW 2052, Australia and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Zhongtian LI

5/5 Church Street, Chatswood, New South Wales 2067, Australia

Alison Joan Lennon 554 Darling Street, Rozelle, New South Wales 2039, Australia

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States -

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "<u>A METHOD OF</u> <u>PATTERNING A LAYER</u>" the specification of which was filed with my authority on <u>7 October</u> <u>2015</u> as International Patent Application No. <u>PCT/AU2015/000602</u> (Atty. File No. 043153-

_____) (hereinafter the "PCT application"); and

(2) in and to the PCT application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including

PCT national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions or claiming the benefit of the PCT application, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term

or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

I/We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

2

01/03/2016

Date

李中天

Zhongtian LI

Date

8750396_1 (GHMatters) P97634 PCT

Alison Joan Lennon

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Australian company having its principal place of business at: Rupert Myers Building, Gate 14, Barker Street, UNSW SYDNEY, NSW 2052, Australia and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

> Zhongtian LI 5/5 Church Street, Chatswood, New South Wales 2067, Australia

Alison Joan Lennon 554 Darling Street, Rozelle, New South Wales 2039, Australia

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States -

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application tilled "<u>A METHOD OF</u>

PATTERNING A LAYER" the specification of which was filed with my authority on <u>7 October</u> 2015 as International Patent Application No. <u>PCT/AU2015/000602</u> (Atty. File No. 043153-

) (hereinafter the "PCT application"); and

(2) in and to the PCT application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including PCT national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part. §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and relissue applications) based upon said inventions or claiming the benefit of the PCT application, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

I/We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

8750556 1 (CARAMERICA) PRIASA P(7

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

Zhonglian LI

17/3/2017

Date

Jennon

Alison Joan Lennon

ETERTIE, 1 COMMENN PERSON POL

RECORDED: 04/05/2017

2